

1 2	Sponsor: Secretary of Programming Colaric, Programs and Recognition Committee, Senator Collins
2 3 4	Resolution Authorizing SGA's Participation in the Dodge Ball Tournament
5 6	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
7	
8 9	WHEREAS, creating increased visibility and building relationships with Registered Student Organizations are goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;
10 11 12	WHEREAS, the dodge ball tournament will help SGA strengthen ties with ARH, UPB, and SAC;
13 14	WHEREAS, the Big Four Dodge Ball Tournament will take place on Sunday, January 23, 2011 from 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm in the new Student Fitness Center;
15 16 17	WHEREAS, Campus Recreation is providing the Student Government Association with the opportunity and materials needed to participate in this event;
18 19 20	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's participation in the Big Four Dodge Ball Tournament;
21 22 23 24 25	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that although it is not mandatory, it is highly recommended that all members of the Association attend this event.
26 27 28	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>12<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>January</u> , 2011.
29 30 31 32 33	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
34 35 36	David Marquis, Student Body President   Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
37 38 39 40	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
41 42 43 44	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote:16_Y _0_ A _1_ N